08/22/2019 505634913

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5681719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZEEV ZALEVSKY	05/22/2018
JAVIER GARCIA	05/16/2017
VICENTE MICO	05/17/2017
MICHAEL BELKIN	04/28/2018
YEVGENY BEIDERMAN	09/13/2018
ISRAEL MARGALIT	12/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAR ILAN UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	
City:	RAMAT GAN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	5290002
Name:	UNIVERSITAT DE VALENCIA
Street Address:	AV. BLASCO IBANEZ, 13
City:	VALENCIA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-46010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16548037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: darrylw@browdyneimark.com **Correspondent Name:** BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZALEVSKY11D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONNI S. JILLIONS
SIGNATURE:	/Ronni S. Jillions/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019
Total Attachments: 10	
source=2019-08-22-parent-ASSIGNMENT-ZALEVSKY11D#page1.tif	
source=2019-08-22-parent-ASSIGNMENT-ZALEVSKY11D#page2.tif	

source=2019-08-22-parent-ASSIGNMENT-ZALEVSKY11D#page1.tif source=2019-08-22-parent-ASSIGNMENT-ZALEVSKY11D#page2.tif source=2019-08-22-parent-ASSIGNMENT-ZALEVSKY11D#page3.tif source=2019-08-22-parent-ASSIGNMENT-ZALEVSKY11D#page4.tif source=2019-08-22-parent-ASSIGNMENT-ZALEVSKY11D#page5.tif source=2019-08-22-parent-ASSIGNMENT-ZALEVSKY11D#page6.tif source=2019-08-22-parent-ASSIGNMENT-ZALEVSKY11D#page7.tif source=2019-08-22-parent-ASSIGNMENT-ZALEVSKY11D#page8.tif source=2019-08-22-parent-ASSIGNMENT-ZALEVSKY11D#page9.tif source=2019-08-22-parent-ASSIGNMENT-ZALEVSKY11D#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor: Zeev ZALEVSKY

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

1 Chermon Street, Rosh HaAyin 4856525

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Javier GARCIA

Citizenship:

Spanish

Post Office Address:

C/Rodriguez de Cepeda

48,1 Rodriguez de Cepeda Street

Valencia 46021

Spain

Full Name of Inventor:

Post Office Address:

Vicente MICO

Citizenship:

Spanish C/Clariano 16, 4, 6

Valencia 46021

Spain

Full Name of Inventor:

Michael BELKIN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

4 Alonim Street

Givat Shmuel 5404402

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Yevgeny BEIDERMAN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

12 Gideon Street,

Netanya 4223512

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Israel MARGALIT

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address: 64 Eliyahu Hanavy Street,

Hod Hasharon, 4537538

Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Bar Ilan University

Address of Assignee

Ramat Gan 52115

Israel

Name of Assignee

Universitat de Valencia

Address of Assignee

Av. Blasco Ibanez, 13, E-46010 Valencia

Spain

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Title METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NON-INVASIVELY MONITORING BIOLOGICAL OR BIOCHEMICAL PARAMETERS OF INDIVIDUAL

Inventor's Signature:

			ye y
for which the undersi specification of which:	gned has (have) executed an application for patent in	the Unit	ed States of America, the
	ed hereto. on <u>11 May 2017</u> as Application Serial No. 15/592,473		
continuing or divisional	signed agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in conn for reissue applications thereof and also to execute separating ignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its erred.	e assignme	ents in connection with such
declared concerning this	gned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connections application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof braining evidence and going forward with such interference	and to coo	
3) The undersi United States patent to t	gned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be the Assignee.	necessary	to obtain a grant of a valid
(us) respecting the inve	gned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representation and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, by regarding the invention.		
Patents of the United Sthereof to the said Assig	gned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner States resulting from said application or any division or gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant therein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed	divisions its that he	or continuing applications has (they have) full right to
this assignment any furt	gned hereby grant(s) the firm of REINHOLD COHN ANI ther identification which may be necessary or desirable in fice for recordation of this document.		
7) All existing	rights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby	assigned	Addition of a constant
	ment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, adre heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assign		
In witness whe	reof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	ne undersi	gned name(s).
Full Name of Inventor: Inventor's Signature:	Zeev ZALEVSKY	Date:	22/5/18
Full Name of Inventor:	Javier GARCIA		1000
Inventor's Signature:	Tariet Giffeen	Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	Vicente MICO		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:			
Inventor's Signaure:		Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	Yevgeny BEIDERMAN		Microsoft and Control of Control

Date:

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor: Zeev ZALEVSKY

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

1 Chermon Street, Rosh HaAyin 4856525

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Javier GARCIA

Citizenship:

Spanish

Post Office Address:

C/Rodriguez de Cepeda

48,1 Rodriguez de Cepeda Street

Valencia 46021

Spain

Full Name of Inventor:

Post Office Address:

Vicente MICO

Citizenship:

Spanish C/Clariano 16, 4, 6

Valencia 46021

Spain

Full Name of Inventor:

Michael BELKIN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

4 Alonim Street

Givat Shmuel 5404402

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Yevgeny BEIDERMAN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address: 12 Gideon Street,

Netanya 4223512

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Israel MARGALIT

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address: 64 Eliyahu Hanavy Street,

Hod Hasharon, 4537538

Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Bar Ilan University

Address of Assignee

Ramat Gan 52115

Israel

Name of Assignee

Universitat de Valencia

Address of Assignee

Av. Blasco Ibanez, 13,

E-46010 Valencia

Spain

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Title

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NON-INVASIVELY MONITORING BIOLOGICAL OR BIOCHEMICAL PARAMETERS OF INDIVIDUAL

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

	is attached hereto.
\boxtimes	was filed on 11 May 2017 as Application Serial No. 15/592,47

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of REINHOLD COHN AND PARTNERS the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
 - 7) All existing rights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby assigned
- 8) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor:	Zeev ZALEVSKY		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	Javier GARCIA		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	May 16, 2012
Full Name of Inventor:	Vicente MICO		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	May 14, 2019
Full Name of Inventor:	Michael BELKIN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	Yevgeny BEIDERMAN		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor: Zeev ZALEVSKY

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

1 Chermon Street, Rosh HaAyin 4856525

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Javier GARCIA

Citizenship:

Spanish

Post Office Address:

C/Rodriguez de Cepeda

48,1 Rodriguez de Cepeda Street

Valencia 46021

Spain

Full Name of Inventor:

Post Office Address:

Vicente MICO

Citizenship:

Spanish C/Clariano 16, 4, 6

Valencia 46021

Spain

Full Name of Inventor:

Michael BELKIN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

4 Alonim Street

Givat Shmuel 5404402

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Yevgeny BEIDERMAN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

12 Gideon Street,

Netanya 4223512

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Israel MARGALIT

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

64 Eliyahu Hanavy Street,

Hod Hasharon, 4537538

Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Bar Ilan University

Address of Assignee

Ramat Gan 52115

Israel

Name of Assignee

Universitat de Valencia

Address of Assignee

Av. Blasco Ibanez, 13,

E-46010 Valencia

Spain

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Title

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NON-INVASIVELY MONITORING BIOLOGICAL OR BIOCHEMICAL PARAMETERS OF INDIVIDUAL

Inventor's Signature:

1 150 2 010 1 450		Attorney's Docket No.: 2479720		
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:				
is attache was filed	ed hereto. on 11 May 2017 as Application Serial No. 15/592,473			
continuing or divisional	signed agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in conn or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate ignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its erred.	e assignments in connection with such		
declared concerning this	2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.			
3) The undersignated United States patent to the	gned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be he Assignee.	e necessary to obtain a grant of a valid		
(us) respecting the inver	gned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representation and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, be regarding the invention.			
Patents of the United S thereof to the said Assig	gned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner states resulting from said application or any division or gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenar at herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed	divisions or continuing applications atts that he has (they have) full right to		
6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of REINHOLD COHN AND PARTNERS the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.				
7) All existing rights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby assigned				
8) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.				
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Full Name of Inventor:	Zeev ZALEVSKY			
Inventor's Signature:		Date:		
Full Name of Inventor:	Javier GARCIA	The desired section of the section o		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:		
Full Name of Inventor:	Vicente MICO			
Inventor's Signature:		Date:		
Full Name of Inventor:	Michael BELKIN			
Inventor's Signature:	Michael Belkin	Date: 28-4-201'8		
Full Name of Inventor:	Yevgeny BEIDERMAN			

Date:

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor: Zeev ZALEVSKY

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

1 Chermon Street, Rosh HaAyin 4856525

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Javier GARCIA

Citizenship:

Spanish

Post Office Address:

C/Rodriguez de Cepeda

48,1 Rodriguez de Cepeda Street

Valencia 46021

Spain

Full Name of Inventor:

Post Office Address:

Vicente MICO

Citizenship:

Spanish

C/Clariano 16, 4, 6 Valencia 46021

Spain

Full Name of Inventor:

Michael BELKIN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

4 Alonim Street

Givat Shmuel 5404402

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Yevgeny BEIDERMAN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

12 Gideon Street,

Netanya 4223512

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Israel MARGALIT

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address: 64 Eliyahu Hanavy Street,

Hod Hasharon, 4537538

Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Bar Ilan University

Address of Assignee

Ramat Gan 52115

Israel

Name of Assignee

Universitat de Valencia

Address of Assignee

Av. Blasco Ibanez, 13, E-46010 Valencia

Spain

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Title METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NON-INVASIVELY MONITORING BIOLOGICAL OR BIOCHEMICAL PARAMETERS OF INDIVIDUAL

8		Attorney's Docket No.: 24/9/	۷.
for which the unders specification of which:	igned has (have) executed an application for pa	atent in the United States of America, th	ne
is attach was filed	ed hereto. I on <u>11 May 2017</u> as Application Serial No. 15/592,	473	
continuing or divisiona	signed agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in l or reissue applications thereof and also to execute signee may deem necessary or expedient or essention erred.	separate assignments in connection with suc	h
declared concerning thi	igned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in cors application or continuation or division or re-issue braining evidence and going forward with such inte	thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee i	
3) The undersit United States patent to	igned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which the Assignee.	may be necessary to obtain a grant of a vali	đ
(us) respecting the inve	igned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or rention and improvements thereof, and will, upon reconstruction the invention.		
Patents of the United thereof to the said Assig	gned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commis States resulting from said application or any divisionee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby of st herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not e	sion or divisions or continuing application covenants that he has (they have) full right to	S
this assignment any fur-	gned hereby grant(s) the firm of REINHOLD COH ther identification which may be necessary or desir- fice for recordation of this document.		
7) All existing	rights and future rights relating to the invention are	hereby assigned	
	ment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or		1
In witness whe	reof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opp	posite the undersigned name(s).	
Full Name of Inventor:	Zeev ZALEVSKY		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	Javier GARCIA		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	Vicente MICO		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	Michael BELKIN		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Full Name of Inventor:	Yevgeny BEIDERMAN		The state of the s
Inventor's Signature:		Date: 3 5 \8	Marin - Marin and Committee

ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor: Zeev ZALEVSKY

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

1 Chermon Street, Rosh HaAyin 4856525

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Javier GARCIA

Citizenship:

Spanish

Post Office Address:

C/Rodriguez de Cepeda

48,1 Rodriguez de Cepeda Street

Valencia 46021

Spain

Full Name of Inventor:

Post Office Address:

Vicente MICO

Citizenship:

Spanish C/Clariano 16, 4, 6

Valencia 46021

Spain

Full Name of Inventor:

Michael BELKIN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

4 Alonim Street

Givat Shmuel 5404402

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Yevgeny BEIDERMAN

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address: 12 Gideon Street,

Netanya 4223512

Israel

Full Name of Inventor:

Israel MARGALIT

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address: 64 Eliyahu Hanavy Street,

Hod Hasharon, 4537538

Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Bar Ilan University

Address of Assignee

Ramat Gan 52115

Israel

Name of Assignee

Universitat de Valencia

Address of Assignee

Av. Blasco Ibanez, 13, E-46010 Valencia

Spain

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

Title METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NON-INVASIVELY MONITORING BIOLOGICAL OR BIOCHEMICAL PARAMETERS OF INDIVIDUAL

Date Witness Witness